Feet, Value. I

sl-lould apply to current or future Year.
784

licenses. Mr. Whitney «complained, 1878-T9 .cceeveee - ;’;gm + '3 o i
r » ¥ . - 1879'80 TEILERELAER ) " ’
with a suggestion of bitterness in the 1880.81 oot 632,000 90,208

tone, that the Government had stolen 1881-82 ........ 1,345,000 15,323

e . show] ] 100888 ... e 964,000 '
asily refuted by showing that the pol 188485 276.000 2.984

icy had been initiated by the Canadian - .
lumbermen. Mr. Hardy presented an 1885-86 ........ 2,861,000 24,429 |
able and complete justification of the 1886-87 ..ovunns 6=;f“?*"00 49-0201
course of the Government in dealing | 1887-88 ....... 563,000 3,270
with this difficult and delicate ques- 1888-89 10,834,000 94,254
tion. The Opposition did not divide the 1889-00 ...oveee. JE,I'IG,O(IU 61,409 |
House, though it was intimated that 1890-91 ........ 36,659,000 313,281 |
a vote would be insisted on at a later 1891-92 ........ 73,687,000 631,122 |
stage, 1892-93 ........125.837,000 1.01}0.35)0
Mr. Ross introdwced a bill to make it 1893-94 ..... ..241.51};.000 2.3§9.?IG|
plain that County Councils may set 1-‘“‘:9;-9:1 ........2]1.:1:.000 1.61:'9,369‘
apart portions of townships as a High 1895-96 ........137,397,000 1,423,466
School district. He also quoted from the returns to

A blll was iIntroduced by Mr. Tay- show that there were practically no
lor to facilitate the settlement of dis- spruce logs exported from Ontario in

putes between the sellers and purchaS- 1804,
ers of cheese and butter. It provides Criticisms Refuted.
that when a dispute arises it may be | .
submitted to an arbitrator to be ap- The principal objection taken to the
pointed by the Eastern or Western | policy of the Government was that it
Cheese and Butter Association, '- did not go far enough, but he pointed
Mr. Hardy introduced a bill respect- | out it could not go further unless it was
ing bail. made applicable at once. They were
Mr. Gibson's bill to establish forest told that it would lead (o a great ex-
reserves was read a third time. port of logs this winter, that the limit-
Mr. Hobbs' City of London bill was holders would say : “Now is the time
read a third time, after some verbal for us to export an abnormally large
amendments. 1 cut of pine logs.” There would he

The Attorney-General's bills to am- force in this if the facts bore it out, but
they did not, as every lumberman knew,

end the act respecting the public ser- .
vice and to amend the Surrogate Courts When the men went inlo the woods
act were also passed through their final they took supplies, ete,, based on their
stages. estimated cut. The Government had
Mr. Harcourt’'s bill respecting the sale sent out Iinquirieg to their timber agents
of patent and other medicines and of for an estimate of thelr cut, and the
wswers were of such a nature as to

alcohol for the purposes of arts and
manufactures was amended so as to warrant-the Government in feeling per-

apply to companies as well as indivi- fectly satisfied that there would be no
duals, and given a third reading. Other “xt""‘ﬂ{"‘?' cut during the present win-
bills put through were Mr. Paton's ter. The country would be glad, and

Town of Simecoe bill, Mr. Garrow’s God- | tl'le House would be I'll:flﬂt-‘d,_ln view of
Pl‘iCh h“l and ‘\.‘r. St. J”hniﬂ -h]“ t“i “hﬂt. had IH‘L‘“ Hﬂid hy thﬁ" ()llllﬂﬁitiﬁn,
authorize the admission of Lewis ¥, | (0 learn that the cut is estimated not

liggs as a student of the Royal College | }” exceed 156,750,000 feet., (Applause
of Dental Surgeons. and Opposition laughter.)

Mr. Harcourt gave notice that the Mr, Whitney asked if this was for ex-
House will resolve itgelf into a com-| port or the total cut. Mr. Gibson re-
mittee to consider the grants to rail- plied that it was the cut for export.
wWavs, Continuing, the Commissioner s=aid

The Attorney-Ceneral's bill to fuar- that the export cut for 1897 was 219,026,-
000 feet. '

ther facilitate the purchase of toll roads He
by municipalities was passed throughn le

read the following statement
l ! ] " - - [ #
The Timber Bill. mated export for 1898 :—
1807, 1808,

Hon. Mr. Gibson snoke at some length (estimated)
on the second reading of his bill re- Kdmund Hall ........ S418410 7,000,000
epecting the manufacture of nine cut lddy  Bros, 2202000 10,000,000
on the Crown domain. He said that Pitts & Co, oo 10,423,530 None,

in connection with the statement which "_l“‘-'l‘llﬂu care seseees 5,000,000 3,700,000
Booth & Shannon ... G.000.000 None,

he had given of the exnorts of pine o > Mg ' 104 @ :
logs, some question had heen raised as ;?-:::.{ul,,,l,. lt\’.“ h-hr 1":.‘ ii:'.‘:':‘:', ,-?;L':‘,';H,
to the accuracy of the tables he sub-) | Central l.nmlw‘r Co... :'.‘:u-‘n:'mi) ;.iKHI.iHHI
mitted. They were combpiled from the - Alger Smith Z500.000 8,250,000
Trade and Navigaltion Returns, and he ' Wi, I'eter G.000.000 6,000,000
should have stated to the House that Saginaw Lumber &
these returng were for the year r_:rmrl Silt, Ce. T.000.000  5.000,04%)
to the vear glven in the tables he Elln‘\*nlt:l' & Co. ..... 1,270,000 None,
submitted, and for the vear from July :‘* '-_ l-H'l*[lH*nll :i.l_:'-{..‘:._'.'i_} :Li}ﬂm.tlﬂ
1 of each vear to June 30 of the next, 'l:::lll‘-ln? l““&"'l:."‘l'f'f,"." ,,,E:-"‘“'-"'“' :::”“".-
He submitted a corrected statement ]';iiq:a I.:"\- \'-nfllm-\li}kiL”' T:::::L:J \:::H'
of the pine logs exported from On- | Hardv Lumber Co. . 12.027.630 12.000,000
tario in 1879 to 1896, from June to June, S. G. M. Gates (Union. IO PE
and their value, as follows - h Trust Co.) O 006,000 18,000, (400
(Extracted from Trade and Naviga- Delta Lumber Co. .. S8547,700 5,000,000
tion Returns of the Dominion ; the' Hale & Dooth 2 000000

fiscal vear, from June 30 to June 30) :— Coliins Inlet Lumber
b SERTER K ' b 2,000,000 4




